

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: FIRE APPARATUS PARTS

Dept./Div.: FIRE

Requisition Nos.: NONE AT THIS TIME

IFB NO.: D21003

BID OPENING: 3:30P.M.; 12-09-2020

BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		No.:	1	2	3	4
			HERITAGE FIRE EQUIPMENT	JOHNSONS EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS	PERFORMANCE PARTS EXPRESS	VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT
CITY:			COLUMBUS	WELLSTON	UNIONTOWN	ERLANGER
STATE & ZIP:			OH 43232	OH 45692	OH 44685	KY 41018
Recommended for Award					X	X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS						
<u>NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR PARTS</u>						
	Across the board discount		0%			
1	Pin	Each	• \$15.54			
2	Screw	Each	• \$1.95			
3	Sprocket	Each	• \$236.34			
4	Pin	Each	• \$72.38			
5	Differential Gear	Each	• \$462.38			
6	Pinion Gear	Each	• \$131.85			
7	Thrust Washers	Each	• \$21.66			
8	Thrust Washers	Each	• \$24.78			
9	Thrust Washers	Each	• \$24.78			
10	Thrust Washers	Each	• \$24.78			
11	Kit	Each				
<u>HALE PRODUCT PARTS</u>						
	Across the board discount		0%			
12	Seal	Each	• \$33.96	\$80.42	\$57.71	\$63.00
13	Switch	Each	\$48.20	\$55.18	• \$35.20	\$39.00
14	Kit Packing	Each	\$236.78	\$202.83	• \$166.32	\$179.00
15	Kit VPS	Each	\$50.68	\$57.05	• \$36.96	\$41.00
16	Lens-Red	Each	\$28.40			• \$23.00
17	Flange, Flapper 4" Check Valve	Each	\$1,022.82	\$1,049.54	• \$925.68	\$978.00
18	Flapper 4" Check Valve	Each	\$130.40	\$158.96	• \$114.24	\$124.00
19	Kit 3", Tank To Pump	Each	\$248.50	\$281.33	• \$235.20	\$255.00
20	Repair Kit (VPS Transfer Case)	Each	\$50.68	\$57.05	• \$36.96	\$41.00
21	Gasket(Rubber)Flange, Flapper 4"	Each	\$38.40	\$50.88	• \$31.86	\$49.00
22	Relief Valve (TPM) Repair Kit	Each	\$137.64	\$153.31	• \$122.64	\$132.00
23	Switch, Air Shifter 10 PSI	Each	\$56.80			• \$48.00
24	Shim Kit "G" (Box)Transfer Case	Each	\$117.38	\$125.27	• \$97.88	\$108.00
25	Grill/Screen, 6" Suction	Each	\$139.77	\$153.31	• \$122.64	\$133.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: FIRE APPARATUS PARTS

Dept./Div.: FIRE

Requisition Nos.: NONE AT THIS TIME

IFB NO.: D21003

BID OPENING: 3:30P.M.; 12-09-2020

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS: CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			1 HERITAGE FIRE EQUIPMENT COLUMBUS OH 43232	2 JOHNSONS EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS WELLSTON OH 45692	3 PERFORMANCE PARTS EXPRESS UNIONTOWN OH 44685 X	4 VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT ERLANGER KY 41018 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
26	Auto-Lube Kit	Each	\$190.50	\$199.10	• \$162.96	\$176.00
27	12V Pump Motor	Each	\$669.74	\$707.23	\$592.27	• \$179.00
28	Valve Kit, Primer Valve(SPV)	Each	\$139.40	\$149.57	• \$119.28	\$129.00
29	Vane, SMP Prime Pump	Each	\$32.39	\$23.10	• \$18.15	\$25.00
30	Retaining Ring Relief Valve	Each	\$29.93	\$37.43	• \$19.32	\$26.00
31	Solenoid 12V Prime Motor	Each	\$110.00	\$119.66	• \$92.40	\$99.00
WHELEN ENGINEERING CO. INC. PARTS						
Across the board discount			0%			
32	Bulb	Each	\$43.53	\$51.04	• \$29.61	\$36.00
33	Bulb	Each	\$43.53	\$51.04	• \$29.61	\$36.00
34	Bulb	Each	\$43.53	\$51.04	• \$29.61	\$36.00
35	Bulb	Each	\$43.53	\$51.04	• \$29.61	\$36.00
36	Bulb	Each	\$89.88	\$121.39	• \$87.42	\$97.00
FIRE RESEARCH CORP. PARTS						
Across the board discount			0%			
37	Transducer	Each	\$213.35	\$183.85	• \$154.29	\$157.00
38	Intercom Bulb	Each				
39	Mount	Each	\$21.00	\$32.66	• \$16.59	\$23.00
40	Sensor	Each			• \$158.20	
41	Light Flood/Loading LED	Each	\$466.88	\$499.28	\$420.15	• \$415.00
42	Light Scene LED	Each	\$1,873.88	\$2,008.29	\$1,742.98	• \$1,650.00
43	Spectra (Scene Light) LED	Each	\$1,900.81	\$2,090.27	\$1,787.21	• \$1,699.00
44	Light Flood/Loading LED	Each	\$482.84	\$499.28	\$420.15	• \$415.00
AKRON BASS CO. PARTS						
Across the board discount			0%			
45	Kit Valve 1.5" SS Ball	Each	\$101.26	\$118.97	\$92.87	• \$89.00
46	Kit Valve 2" SS Ball	Each	\$131.53	\$147.33	\$117.91	• \$114.00
47	Kit Valve 2.5" SS Ball	Each	\$122.75	\$148.90	\$119.31	• \$115.00
48	Kit Valve 3" SS Ball	Each	\$186.29	\$210.34	\$174.05	• \$168.00
49	Kit, Swing-Out VLV(4")Flat Ball	Each	\$180.67	\$204.04	\$168.44	• \$162.00
50	Trunnion Threaded 3" & 3.5" Valve	Each	\$18.60	\$26.47	• \$9.87	\$18.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: FIRE APPARATUS PARTS

Dept./Div.: FIRE

Requisition Nos.: NONE AT THIS TIME

IFB NO.: D21003

BID OPENING: 3:30P.M.; 12-09-2020

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS: CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			1 HERITAGE FIRE EQUIPMENT COLUMBUS OH 43232	2 JOHNSONS EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS WELLSTON OH 45692	3 PERFORMANCE PARTS EXPRESS UNIONTOWN OH 44685 X	4 VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT ERLANGER KY 41018 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?			NO	NO	NO	NO
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
51	Trunnion Threaded 2" Valve	Each	\$17.30	\$25.38	• \$8.67	\$17.00
52	Trunnion Threaded 2.5" Valve	Each		\$25.38	• \$8.67	\$17.00
53	PC Board	Each	\$1,485.67	\$1,520.10	\$1,247.80	• \$1,215.00
54	Bearing (Needle) Side Intake	Each	\$21.30	\$28.76	• \$11.49	\$19.00
	<u>ELKHART BRASS MFG CO. INC. PARTS</u>					
	Across the board discount		0%			
56	Ball, Cela. 2" Valve	Each	\$70.04	\$72.14	\$55.71	• \$48.00
57	Kit, 2" Valve	Each	\$103.00	\$96.08	\$79.06	• \$69.00
58	Ball, Celecon. 3" Valve	Each	\$108.15	\$112.29	\$94.86	• \$82.00
59	Kit, 3" Valve Repair	Each	\$146.30	\$165.17	\$141.54	• \$123.00
60	Piston Serv 40 Valve	Each	\$130.30	\$130.83	\$109.91	• \$98.00
61	Indicator Light Assy	Each	\$691.57	\$592.20	\$543.54	• \$481.00
62	Worm Gear	Each	\$263.67	\$257.07	\$214.56	• \$195.00
63	Valve Kit, 4" (Old Style)	Each	\$72.58	\$70.51	\$57.97	• \$51.00
	<u>WATEROUS CO. PARTS</u>					
	Across the board discount		0%			
64	Master Drain RB Kit	Each	\$26.00	\$33.22	• \$19.80	\$31.00
65	Kit	Each	\$118.00	\$115.39	• \$94.98	\$98.00
66	Repair Kit Primer Valve	Each				• \$98.00
67	Gasket and Shim Kit	Each	\$167.00	\$164.65	\$141.59	• \$139.00
68	Kit	Each	\$57.00	\$62.40	• \$44.85	\$48.00
69	Kit Repair Relief Valve	Each	\$56.50	\$50.58	• \$36.06	\$39.00
70	Kit	Each	\$125.00	\$121.89	• \$101.14	\$103.00
71	Packing, Pump	Each	\$271.00		• \$229.53	\$239.00
72	Kit	Each	\$271.00	\$257.60	• \$229.53	\$239.00
73	Master Drain Cable	Each	\$210.00	\$200.90	• \$175.88	\$186.00
74	Repair Kit VPO Rotary Vane	Each	\$141.00	\$136.76	• \$115.21	\$127.00
75	6" Suction Grill/ Screen	Each	\$21.00	\$29.87	• \$14.69	\$21.00
76	Gear Shift Pneu. Shaft	Each	\$181.00	\$171.16	• \$147.74	\$170.00
77	Oil Seals Transfer Case	Each	\$21.50	\$30.80	• \$14.95	\$22.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: FIRE APPARATUS PARTS

Dept./Div.: FIRE

Requisition Nos.: NONE AT THIS TIME

IFB NO.: D21003

BID OPENING: 3:30P.M.; 12-09-2020

No.:		1	2	3	4	
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		HERITAGE FIRE EQUIPMENT	JOHNSONS EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS	PERFORMANCE PARTS EXPRESS	VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT	
CITY:		COLUMBUS	WELLSTON	UNIONTOWN	ERLANGER	
STATE & ZIP:		OH 43232	OH 45692	OH 44685	KY 41018	
Recommended for Award				X	X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	NO	NO	NO	
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
	Firm Price Agreement Through December 31, 2021 YES / NO If NO, for how long?		YES	YES	YES	YES
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 3.5%	NO	YES 3.0%	YES 3.0%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 3.5%	NO	YES 3.0%	YES 7.0%
	TERMS:	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	F.O.B.:	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST	DEST
	DELIVERY:	3 DAYS	PARTS AVAILABILITY	18 DAYS	3 - 30 DAYS	

• = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

- | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| HRC
Dayton OH 45402 | 5. E-ONE
Ocala FL 34474 | 10. Warren Fire Equipment
West Carrollton OH 4544 | 14. Fire Line Equipme
New Holland PA 1 |
| 1. Finley Fire Equipment
McConnelsville OH 43756 | 6. OshKosh
Neenah WI 54954 | 11. Ferrara Fire Apparatus Inc
Cincinnati OH 45231 | 15. Glick Fire Equipme
Bird In Hand PA 1 |
| 2. Fire Service Inc
St. John IN 46373 | 7. Sutphen
Dublin OH 43016 | 12. Waterous
St. Paul MN 55075 | 16. Pierce MFG
Appleton WI 549 |
| 3. Summit Fire Equipment
Edgewood KY 41017 | 8. KME
Nesquehoning PA 18240 | 13. Elkhart Brass Co
Elkhart IN 46514 | 17. Platinum Fire Supp
Elk Gove Village IL |
| 4. Akron Brass Co
Wooster OH | 9. Alexis Fire
Alexis IL 61412 | | |